SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14201/2011

Petitioner(s) KHILENDRA SINGH

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr.B.S.Jain,adv.

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Akshay Verma, adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-3 have not filed counter affidavit within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar