ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14201/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2011 in WP No.273/2010 of The HIG

H COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KHILENDRA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18584-18585 of 2012 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

Sr. P.A.

| | Assistant Registrar