## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14201/2011 (Against the judgment and order dated 24/02/2011 in WP(S/B) No. 273 of 2010 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

KHILENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) No. 18584-18585/2012
[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. KAMAL KISHORE & ORS.]
(With application for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 14201 Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, A.O.R.

in SLP 18584-585 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ankia Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, A.O.R.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, A.O.R.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, A.O.R.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters on 19th April, 2016.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER